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QM 298AK
Clinton, Harry F. (0A) August 9, 1932, '

Mr. John Hanson,
50-08 48th Street,
Laurel Hill, Woodside, L. I,, N.Y.

Dear Sir:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to commu-
niscate with all women who may be eligible to meke a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1530,

It is therefore requssted that you advise whether or
not the late Corporal Harry F. Clinton is survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him for a period of five years at
any time prior %o his reaching the age of eighteen, end if so,
her name end address. It will be appreciated if you will also
furnish the dates of death of his parents,

A self-addressed envelope which reﬁuirea no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

CHASD "t- Dlm, ﬁ
cmmn. QO “0 ch
Assistant,
Enclosure:
Envelopes.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A-C

Tuly B, 1930
Cii?‘t\.‘}‘i, 1{&}.1'1'}" P, 608 8P

lipre Johnm Benson,
50-08 48th Ste,
Lsurel Bill, Yoodside, L«l., NuYe

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
‘mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widew entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? e

If so, give her name and address:

5. Ig the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? = S

If 80, give her name and address:

3. 1Is the deceaéed survived'by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 {a)

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

P e

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
Enclosures:

Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C
Clinton, Harry Fe August 6, 1929

Mr. John Hanson,

50-08 48th Street,

Laurel Hill, Woodside, L. I.
New York :

Dear.Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the ¢ meteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries"

Thas records of this office show that you are the Step father of the
late Ccorporal Harry F. Clinton, Hqe Coe 307th Inf., whose remains are now inter=
red in the Qise=gisne American Cemetery, Seringes=et-ijesles, Alsne, Francee.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? N 2 N *

"2. If so, give her ccmplete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother otegg?ther
mother thru adoption, any ot f'wod&ﬁ‘ . /5,,/
who stood in loco parentls to; im, accord‘f A \,//ﬂ/QCZ//

ing to the terms of Sectiog /4 of thb,en- ‘wﬂ

closed Act, give her name, &Erg ﬁg .
relationship in the spacu o} g@eL @‘*’3, ™

-85 7

(39 v 2 . ‘

i
For The Quartermaster Beneral‘

2 e

Very truly yours, ‘L B $ W“

fl
&éJOHN,T. HARRIS,
jor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 2'93 A-C

Clinton, Harry F. June & | 1929,

; B : ot
Mr., Walter P, CIinth, y L—— ‘5 L,.;\ 7 &
407 W. 30th St., ; . ‘

New York City, NY,. ??w 2

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitied an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the brother of
the late Cp}. Herry F. Clinton, Hq. Co. 307th Inf., whose remains are in-
;:rred in the Oise-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne,

a1cee

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is gurvived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimags.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
]

T’\‘\w

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 incls.
Asgistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelops.
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QM 293AM ~
Clinton, Harry F. (0A) August 9, 1932,

¥r. John Hanson, A
50-08 48th Street, :
L‘w mllg HOOd.id‘, L. IQ’ IOY.

Dear Sir:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to commu-
nicate with all women who may be eli gible to meke a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of
Marck 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1980,

. It 1s therefore requested that you advise whether or
not the late Corporal Harry F. Clinton is survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him for a period of five years at
any time prior to his reaching the age of eighteen, and if so,
her name and address. It will be appreciated if you will also
furnish the dates of death of his parents, :

A self-sddressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

2 Por The Quartermasster General., -

)
0s

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
clptaln, Qe Mo Corps,
Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A-C
Clinton, Nerry F 608 SF

July 8, 1930

My, John Henson,
50-08 48th St.,
Laurel Hill, ":OOdSide, L.I-, NaYo

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

Thie office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
_mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the demeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation

to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2, Ie the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? S

If so, give her name and address:

3, Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

P

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, _
Enclosures: : _¢‘.Q-

Envelope , ; v .

Act A, D. HUGHES,. .

Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL \
WASHINGTON ‘

N REPLY ReFer To QM 293 A—C l‘\.
: Clinton, Harry : i
’ b Magust 6, 1929

\

iir. John Henson,

§0-08 48th street, : \ \
Leurel H"]‘ll Woodside, L, I, \
liew York \

Dear Sir: ; %

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congreses
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the
Step father of the

late corporal Harry P Clinten, Hge Cos 807th Inf., whose remeins are now intere
red in the Qises~iisne Mericen ccmt-ry,‘ltsoringuf-;t-ﬁnlu, Aisne, France.

b
Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in

the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage? '

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who hasg not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

T g

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman’1
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and’
relationship in the space opposite. |

|

!

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 Incls. ]
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.




- WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

in RepLY Rerer To QM 293 A-C

Clinton, Harry P, June 24, 1929.

¥r, Walter P, Clinton,
40? w.‘ aoth St-.
New York City, NY.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the snclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to maks a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that yoﬁ are the brother of
the late cp;, Harry ¥. Clinton, Hgs Co. 307th Inf,, whose remains are ine
torrod in the Oise-Aisne American Cametery, Seringes-et-Nesles, ‘lsne,
!ZWQ

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitlsd to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that 2 statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
-Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inecls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Asgistant.
Envelops.




Dup

Clinton Harey F 1,703,977
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial num 7
Corp - Hdq Co_307th Inf 4

(Rank and 'org;mization.)
State your relationship to the deceased
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to Teceive rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here)

(Nu;nber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.) ,
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713 !




QM 293 A-C

CLINTON, Harry F. - Cpl. Jamiary 24, 1925

¥r. Walter P. Clinton,
407 West 30th St.,
New Yorik City, N.Y.

~ Dear Bir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your'étteﬁtién
to the inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave wilf be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he carme. Headstones will be placed at all ‘graves in connection with
the improvement work now in Progress, &s soon jas possibtle and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the partjof relatives.

Plesse be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverentiazl cere was exerzised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually mainueamned by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

R.P.HARBOLD,
Major, Q.M,sCs
1-Incl. Assistant.
Record card. . ; RD

L

-
(e



FILE UNDER NO.

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

Hqa 307theInfantry

77th.Division, CLINT ON,Harry Fe,Corplal703977

| _ | HOME: 369 W 28th.Street
| NEW YORK ©ITy,

: Corporal '“rry Clinton vas killed dm S
about two kilometers H.E.xgt Fismes,France, eptember 10th,1918

. Six of us incluffing Corporal Climton
on a dugout whem at a sudden we were heavily shelled,

got up jimst before amother shell hit. This shell kille
wounded anether comrade, '

were peaning cards
Three men got up amd
d Harry Clinton amd

INFORMANT: WILSON, Joseph.,Pvt,lat.cl ,1704097
i s Sl ~ Hge307th, gnfentry,
L THET STENENTY 129 Newton Street
- BROOKLYN, N.Y.,

|
P
=
™

Next of King
| Nalter P.Clinten

| 207 West 30th.Street . 1
NEW YORK CITY 8 L) e

| ' *b\l}:,f"

funy/

InstrRUoTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communic.at;on
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index

: i i ' olidated index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the cons i

sheet and then destroyed.

Q. M. C. Form 489
Revised July 26, 1918



/| COMPILAfION OF DISPOSITION OF REMA(NS DATA

Pile # 24390

I. LocatioN INpEX CARD:

(@) Name _CIINTON, Haryy Fe Ser. No. 1703977
() Rank CpLe =, Organization ___H! :-__C.’_P__-___?!Q?.‘G_ll__-_IQ_f_e ________ T /@;75
(¢) Date of death 9 / 10/ 18 _. (@) Cause of death ____¥ / [ R R e DD
II. RecrsTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind;, Inf.):
(@) Grave No. 18% ________ Row ... .o = Plot _____ oS Sl A TYP: By
() Emerg. Address _______ﬂ&l'!-‘_@.li__:.E_-__-Q_]:_i_@ff;_g}fl_(y_lg_t_h_e.;:l_é_c_)_?___v_v_!__ 30th St.,
, Bew York @ifty, = e = 7-;
ITT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases .__________________ e R e CKR._{?J_’/':}__//
__ne, Candl : -~ -v-o0
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioNn CARD: Date of receiﬁffl __________________________________________
(@) Name - ()P Relationshipie & < e - o RS SRS S8
(¢) Address = o el T
@ Remainsfiotbesbroughtifo WS Y .ot o - 0 ¢ 0 < e e
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U.S.at ...
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of bodyin U.S. ______________________________
(g)2 Disposition instructionsiif mot brought to U..S. .~ . - -
Bxeaminer’s Initials' -~ - - . ' Waterteiet oo 2o @l wons , 1920
V. A. G. O. CorRESPONDENCE shows communication from _________________________________
 RIETk e S e T T e M e Y, S
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ sFabove, o requesting thab:e (=t oo wallaiT i, S8
\J"?/:’lx" (A \VAW 94| 'Llf nd £ AL
28] . e
Examiner’s Tnitials -2 Patel tie o 1 ilara e el , 1920
VI. G. R..S. FiLEs, CorRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: - [
l LA . ¢ 0 Yot o A, Ttk t, RAT
| 7 Nt
N L e A o R T RN e
de g oLl 6 :
(@ECancellgionEmemos teforred o=t S e S L . e I 2 - s e
B ominers Initinle SeCtat Date ../ fesTomBtutes . , 1920
. .!‘
‘COUNTRY Prance CeMETERY No. _____6_.]:2_-___.‘% ___________ Saeer No. .- . -
V Make Form NoO. 114

G. R. S. Form No. 115 =
Amended April 6,1920 3—7729

C‘( Ll R
pliiae Rt 3 Rk

~/7-2/ CARDED"




| _‘_,\.’t VED B Yi

VII» /Irgmo (A dnnden - ke - et et Toopre. MAILIUNIL
Ll
= % ﬁg “iCheckedibysa s = ocs E > MAY 16 1 921 , 1920,
—t
g % cable on _e_{_t_‘_s.fx oiecé(%l et
Followmo' advice forwarded to Europe by
letter on Z_Q/_-_o_??_l ______________ , 1920

|

SRR aasbby s,

1BRG CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActroN TAKEN.
DPesirestbodybe s-= = -~ srs SR8 o - SUREE - oSS TERRMe - L o S
Body tobeshippeddo o= 2 2o o TSR L e Soa SReReE TF - TS AT
X, SUSPENSION REMARKS: sefsl - = = o SO S o et e e o0 S
""""" §:;'?',"""‘“““'“------—~-—-—————-——-—----—---------~----_-_-_--n____“___g____________________________”______________________________




COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF RIMAINS DATa

I. LOCATION INDEX CuRD: Pile # 243‘0

LIE 2 £ (,“uu‘, T e | /?///)/

II. REGISTRATION CARD.-{Check Regi, Card Inf.ageinst Loc.Ind.Inf. )
( ) \’raNO Nalg?--..now S s e et ‘ Sect. @ . N'“-DEk ...... =

(v) B eﬁ Address . Wadter P+ Clint on(brother) 407 We 30th St.,

\
<
o
N\
9,

III.FiLesﬂof scldiers dying from contagious diSeaseese.................. e L s

pd
P

XNz In’fcmaiirn on which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmittal was based:

..................................................................

TR S o a0 o e o e g ) 192
(Letter of trensmittal or&,z;al% ¢

..........................................................................................

warded to Zurape by

VII. SUPPLEIENTARY REgUESTS

Date of Reletionship :
and Source wnd nane Desires Action taxen

..............................................................................................

............................................................................................

5 3 2 2 —
' : 3 ~ pF T 3 N T J// /é 192 / .
YIII. Form 1iS5 resceived from G.n-0. Hoboken, N.J...... / .......... LNy Sk ot

00 NTRY CEMATERY NO. Pt I 6 '

V] e b d % F :

G.ReS. FORM 115-4

migust ., 1920 _ |

Prance 617 : sle |
|
{

G772/

5~566 /A3




R Y

~q{ﬁ;?m'_; Signature of Embalmer, (Supervilaor,_@é/‘;r
: ' By

LA

fei
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. | sratIoy _ Fismes 617
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Jan. 3, 1922

. e o

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT S

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon éxhumation of body
¥e Name- CLINTON, Harry Fo . _____ LosNamew = e o R e o
2 NO S ARORTT e e LLoaNOw i i e e T
T ] Ty el e e i e S 7 B s B AR T

4. org. __HqsCo. 30Tth Inf, = - R T s e
5. D.D T R T 5 14 (B} -D s Do a0
RO e e P X (b) D.B

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7o Graye. No.,. 187 . o e ¢ S 15 g CravesNohses it sats o S8.Cie e ST
SRRl ot oy S e AR ROWg s e - e o LEE B0 bR B e e e: S¥urs ROWE ot i ok
M. o5 o .- Nedimep - .
18. Cemetery‘_.___gm_g_x_- _____ s Bt SR 19. Commune or town ________ D e e
20. Dept. or 5Bunty _____ Marnes ar . -3 "8 2L Country=s 1 "% R BNttt st o o

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. __ 617

_________________________________________________________________________________________________

23. Disinterred (Date) _1-23-22 By BadePrank - - - -

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name _ Harry #, Clinton Serial No. _ 1708977 s
Rank - - - --~Qoeg . . ... Organization ] Hg,Co, 307th Inf,
25. Was ’Ldentifioat}qn disc found on grave marker?. =~ J€8 On body? . ___ ... No

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

e ———

PREPARATION : S
26. What other meané’of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

) s a,

| Reburial bottle record checkse . . . . . . .
27. Condition of body Badly decomposed features unrecognizable

28. Nature of burial __ Wooden box amd burlap Tt SRt AT

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examinatiﬁgzgf body, as compared with G.R.S. records

> qUbIted aboVe . ~ e aRerr i SRl e s Sis i D e s R e A

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date

Fes Canketssealedaby “=i v T et T

Figs

R



P ‘¢‘\ ‘
- ‘". '-,:-" ;
e
_'\r =
L '

SHIPMENT. (Shbw actual marking of box.) Box No. 0-22910n_" e

32. Designation of body:

33.

Name ___  Herry F. CLINTON ; Serial No. 1703977 . _ .. . _

Rank = a-Oples L Slve Organization

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery _Oise=Aisne Amer.#608,Seringes-et-Nesles Aigne ... -

34, Casket boxed and marked (Date) _ d=eo=£& By ___ Hedelramk
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.

8 .\_ - >
36, ROmATKE 5. o it e m . g o e s o Z
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) o = i i Semn e - et
&
To. . paint of Concentrat Tona e win o e e . e
: (Name)

COnNyQyer Fiisie o s SRt snas —un Signatune ShippingaOffiicor somier St S S
58. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date = . o o e

By B RS Representative s s e e e
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date =

To Permanent Cemetery Oise Alsne. Am.Ciy 608 geringes

(Name) /
Convoyer e s s e Signature Shipping Officer
k ®

40. Received: Date . __ JhNs=E 02— = s

GL.R.S. Representative ______ QE“L¢_“__“$;£Z§ETLQ __________________________________________
41. Reinterred, :_P:_-f}_ 1922,015e-4isne Cem,608,5eringes ot Nesles(Afsne)

= (Date)

A GEAYe- Moy e BBt oo s e S STy Section ~==e—sdi = N0
43. PiO'b_eg_y_\:_L_»___“,J___n_-____ff __________________ Row 25

/K[Vf7~_fﬁ @

SOt

G.R.S. Repre i
presentative ——-‘—x;~;’1j-‘)-v1f:ar=‘;= --------------

Lta ’ﬂ’)ﬁa plain Uj“‘

tab

e




G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A

REPGRT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Place...... -

mes, Jem, 617 -

2N 23xd,. 1922

By GRON e s B

et < G

= - . N \
1. REMAINS OF.. CLINTON, Harry Fe - SERIAL NUMBER....17039%7Y
RVANK. - e Gorpy het T - ORGANIZATION .. Hg e S0 S07sh Infe - i - &
2. Disinterred (date) :

From (give complete location) :

) 187133C'G9P1°t 4’C6m' 617 e e g

~ Sece. 7

Reburied (date) : Aug.21 ’1922

N

By : Group pg=burisl. gronp. - g

In (give complete location) :

GreR6,Block C,

-m;wwwwigwmzﬁjais@-kisnaMCQmOGOB,Scxingesuct Nesgles(Aione). .

~Nature of reburial 4 ne d
3:; ',A‘_C-l £ o

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :
. Wooden. box and burlap, Badly decomposed, features not recognizable.
5. ~.0On grave marker ?. Y e

(@) Identification tags : Buried with body 2. Ho

(6) Other means of’identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

ZohgEid h0ktle Xocorg aheokma s

6.

What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) .. Ind iseerngble duve

(b) Weight (estimated)
() Hai?—COlHP FTERES oy L e Sy
Quantity
GRAGICrISIICS sar e e S
(d) Hair on face—Color .. L e BeRr

Loecation

QUi =

(¢) Permanent marks on hody (cld scars, peculiaritics,

g - None
O INISSINE [)ﬂl”tS) Gek £1 e b o Rt S
. ®

~to decompositions. ...

922 23 24 25 26 o7

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casually) Le£t. humerus,.right.tibia, right
fibule fractured.Inferior maxillary missing.

SRS .0 Vo S T Lo ) ol 0 SR 6 01 (1 ol 1 S O O S

b
N

-2

Disinterment

e
supervised by £ j T S &

~Approved ..

Be J 4 Frank, Sup. Embo

Yeburial
supervised by . 2«

L.DeHoyS

Of/deary,

Re Fo
(Title)...
A PPEOVE B S A A s

) S - ikl
Y 4. Cuaplsin,USi.

tab




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to' and is to be forwarded with G. R.'S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, I'orm 114, in case no means of identification
on hody.

J

1. Show soldier’s name;, serial number, ranlcandorganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of rebuyrial. and:the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, etc. =

¢ State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
bod\ was criginally buried—in a casket, I)O\ burlap, ete. This \tatement should be {as complete as
p05alb1e

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ¢ Yes " or ¢“ No”

(6) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody eor grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is tlmu*rht might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and, shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important rand should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth arefarranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids. or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
{chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should Dbe made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings,.caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any delormity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH. s All teeth missing .through previous
; =5 extraction (not those Fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should

be scratched out, tlms :

P
Ps "
4

&= 5 =

CROWNED: TEETH ... . . . Block in solid the crown of tooth (label PORCELAIN CROWN
<gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus :

' : GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK .. Block in solid the erown of tooth (label GOLD BRIDGE
gold bridge,goldand porcelain lmdqe) )
thus: DY

. RIS Tiie.
FILLINGS s Draw filling on tooth  accurately as GQLD FILLIN
: < possible (block in and label gold, GOLD GIBLING
> silver, cement), thus : ,
—CAVITY
DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) -~ . ... Outline location and size ol cavity,

shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of phte block in teeth attached and indicate
: retaining clasps on natuml teeth with the word ¢ clasp ™

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and “tit{le of the person
Approving same. v

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same. S .




G,R.S. FORM NO,16, Flace Tleg Preq Form (Aisne

DateApril 24,7019
REIPORT OF FI.JISIN"I’\ER?'/IENT' AND REBRURTAL,

\>

Rematns of:
Neme  Herry P.Clinton | '  Numbor: 1703977
Rank; 1st, Class Pvbts oOrganization: HQrseCo0,307th Inf,
Disinterment and Reburial made b3; Group ' d Unit 3204

Disinterred (Date) APTo24,1919 From; (Give complete location)

Prom Sketch #62-Porsbexrg  Grave No.2
Grave #2, N288,60 E206,.30

@R p—— o —
S ——— —— . Y Wo— S

Reburied (Date)  Apre24,1919 in: (Give conplete location)

o

Grave No,187 Section G Cemetary #18 Fismes (Marne) 42 / i! e
Mep #34 Reims S,W, 286085 N 205,76 E : 5

a— ——". ) s 4. — Vo——-.  f— " i} Tt

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Buried B feet Aesan—. ’Rn«i;f hadlz decomacgad

Was one identification tag fcund ugon the body? Yes and one on cross

That other means of identification were found upon the body?lione

Note:

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the bedies, they will be prom-
ptly sent to the Effects Depct direct, as ie required by G.0, 170, GH.Z, 1918.‘,
after being carefully examined for clues to indentity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reporied to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

supervised by:_ Sgt,James B,Murff lst.lieut.0scar W.Porsherg

—LE Gu0s Group. 1 Unit___ 504
S

SRS WS- SSSUEUSIRTEE < SIS



{ERICAN CEMETRRY N0.617
: Place FISMES'MARI\IE.
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL WARCH 15,1020

T)atier s
CLINTON, HARRY F.

G. R. S.Form. No. 1 6-A

........................................

CPL. . - > =
RANK...... o B AR e ORGANIZATIONHQ°CO'éO7thmm'

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
March 15,1921 Gz o167 SeceG P4

SeseesTeceeterecreotieereetensuseinenesueasaceceasisesnnsediienssrsressassesaencsasssecssassientnnnesssesatsnerenasonssossaneasnese
980085050 tnse v es bt tesespasientafeendeeeresovenssisssennssenestesecnanasTesanhnreesashelonioesesioassnnssnses

3. Reburied (date) : ; In (give complete location) :
Moreh 15,1921 » - - =  pGrel187 Sece.G Pt.4

By : Group......... Avery ... s UMb 80@#T. .. Nature of reburial 210€ box &

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body 2.0 . On grave marker ?..... YBS. ...
" (b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

..Oross.disc.reads. "EFG" otherwise.checks.. . Identified by.data on oross onlys .

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identiiying items ?
(a) Height (actﬁal ineasurement) Imposs1bletodetermine.
(b) Weight (estimated)............... e e

L Tl it . S (| e s S

() Hair onface— GOLOTSE v ot it i e L O B e

Locatlondo.

Quantity ....................................................................................... an. 17 BIIIS SING.
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

doe
TV EESEoY e ORI S S e e o Rt S e Wi A 5 Lo 20

00

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ..pointssly 758,918 nissing efter-death;

16 undevelpped.

B esoaeissas ss 02005 1pperessssssesessesotnessnesasasessvessisssnsessssedasansssssosl evornnsssrsvoososssensssotussiocnossetsoesoncsnsssseaceratacoesocacccsacascocee ¥y

................................................................................ e A e D AL

HoS Hatpolg s B~ Brrdseye =
; 1st Lt  Q.M.C, ; /

Approved : ... e

(Titley o) (Tt 1

M.B.Birdseye /
1st Lt QubeCe [/

§ol

7. Disinterment
supervised by ...

8. Reburial
supervised byJJO .
' SCL. Chifle) s S i o Sl ety

Approved : ...



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations, To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. -

1. Show soldier;s.name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. :

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tecognition'is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
€t Yes ”’ or “NO/”. A >

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The déntal chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), guspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination .should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions Lost jceeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

[_TOOTH MISSING

u?/ T00TH MISSING

MISSING TEETH....................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by|
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH ...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ......cc.cc..c.. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : '

SItVER PILLING GOLD FILLING
OLD'FILLING GOLD FILLING

%@ouo FILLING

SRILLINGSE s i Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- :
e i ' sible (block in and label gold, silver,

cement), thus:

CARIES (CAVITIES).......... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in testh attached and indicate retaining

PLATES) ........ '
DENTURES ( ) clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. -
8, Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



G. R. S. Form No. 120 .
SHIPPING INQUIRY 61 7-212 nl

(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)

2
WAR DEPARTMENT v
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER (GENERAL OF THE ARMY

CEMETERIAL DIVISION peL 18PK UeXp I\ EpBINTe
XWASHINGTON ' -
HC’bOan, N..‘ J.
FROM:; Chlef Cemeterial Division,; O. Q. M. G
To- ¥r, Gelter P. Clinton, 407 W, Sch B4 p¥a¥ 0y

Stnrbor: Remuins of WPks Harey &, 9%.%.’!1‘_‘?_'3“_92!’_-_’52_};"932'” Ha. Co. %7 af.

\

The records of this office show tha%ﬁ%&%ﬁﬁ%&%&“ﬂﬂ;%ﬂmmmﬂ% fo reguest

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct. them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. i
The nearesf next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address i the United States;
(2) interment in the Natlonal Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemeterv, or (3) body to
remain in Europe. '
By authorlty of the Quartermaster Genera

L

CHARLES (04 PIFRCE
P " Tieut. Colonel, U. S. Army

. If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of:this paper and-a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. " State in each case: WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL

LIVING.

Was soldier married ? . _____ i C il el Ay

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow oo L s e o T

Soldier’s children; < 2 : By dypesvrcrre <z ISoT IEAeTY £ OIGROELAY - e oL - Ceee ; ___________________
(Name oldest first.) . ‘

Father. ' "3 o | e . ko el e xS et
Mother mozs e s e e 1| SO N SN e o o e

P e ol e e A . & R R LY e e
(Name old- | |
est first.) 3 ¢ 3

Sisters. {2 LG ; TN (RC TR SEUITSMTEE et o oo
(Name old- g ‘ ‘
est first.) 3 {y B o s - Ll R T

Address. coiee i 3., Relationshipesesis "5 o5« e h e ——n

IMPORTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 87860 (OVER.)

e



192

= =9

T, the undersigned, am the oo eeee and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
4 : 2 (Relationship.)

goldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1.. As stated on first page of this sheet.

9. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to _______.___ z o

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in . National Cemetery.

4, To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature IR ~ T e

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of ‘a body are not received from' the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New: York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of, this sheet,

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper. : . :

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this‘paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. ' '

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9., Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow. is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sistersin order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. TUnder an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her ri}a;ht,

and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 37860



WAR DEPARTMENT,
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE,

WASHINGTON,

August 15, 1919

Dear Sir:

This is the second request for information con-
cerning this matter that has been sent to you.
inasmuch as no reply has been received to the
first request it is presumed you did not receive
it, and as the information indicated on the inclosed
card is necessary to complete the records it will
be appreciated if you will fill in and return the

card at the earliest practicable date. -

P. C. HARRIS,
The Adjutant General.

/ i
P R o



L\IIQEIV‘}IR DEPARTMENT ’t'““\k Penalty for private use, $300.
: N \ L) ua‘", :
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE. \\ : Mo

v.':\\o:FICIAL BUSINESS.

2 3pM 2 R e e ,

YR /

1’ & T “ A ,V & D C- - : '
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’ S N N 7 1 }JKRT"{‘*\’ o e |
i ARV iy Mr. Walter P. Clinton, D g <& T ;
\ v N { \ J L3 08
N N, ' 5 my EY
e . 407 West Tfn street \, W
& ¢ ’ 59 i YA

New Yo,-fic, New Ycl;k o . ? 4%
/ e QEAS A

% 7
iy,

Y 4

. THRIVE by THRIFT ° \7
" Buy War Savings Stamps. |

-




GAR. \c- Form NOs 12

o= CEMETFRIAL DIVISION File #
C1. :
lassificat ion GRAVES EXGISTRATION SFRVICE
e e RFCISTRATION SECTION
MEMORANDUM « W
. - "{,3»
To: Registration Files Sub- qectloni
Subjsct: Adjustments rade on Registration Files

1.

will necessitate a corresponding change in the Classification Files.

Changes as checked have been made in ths Registration Files which

ADT. ADD.
CORP, | DATA CORPsl=DATA
File Number {4 Date of Burial =3
Name Date of Reburial 1
Serial Numher i Burial-Infoirmmtien L1
Rank Nearest.Relative
Organization Notified Nearest Relative L—1
Cause of Death Plus Cord thrown out
Dats of Death ' Vhite Card set up
Casualty Cablgram Mumber i d
b4 =4 S il
0.K., Alphabetical Filesé_ Zé $- 233 20
O.K, State Filas. ‘
)
C// C / ) 4/
| Cowetery Audit Depdrtment
!__.___ Lavess T..Laai..lam&_Ad.p;sim ent._Dept,
/ ' - {/
Cards attachsd. by e ([/ Pk
3 : /
5-17/MB





